

BID OPENING DATE 04/09/13  
 CONTRACT NUMBER 04-2G3614  
 LOCATION 04-ALA-92-6.3/6.8  
 04-ALA-880-15.5/16.8

IN ALAMEDA CTY IN HAYWARD ON RTE 92  
 FROM .2 M WEST OF RTE 92/880 SEPARA  
 TION TO SATA CLARA ST. & ON RTE 880  
 FROM .1 M SOUTH OF TENNYSON RD.O/C

PAGE 1  
 04/11/13  
 CONTRACT CODE 'F'  
 89 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACEMENT PLANTING AND IRRIGATION FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HB32 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 930

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 1,268,788.25 AMOUNT UNDER 132,978.25 PERCENT UNDER EST 10.48

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,135,810.00	5	EMPIRE LANDSCAPING INC 530 400-3943 SB PREF CLAIMED 00811554 P O BOX 35 FAX 530 757-1355 COMPARISON AMT: DAVIS CA 95617 1,085,810.00
2	1,168,923.00	3	JJ NGUYEN INC 408 259-7982 SB PREF CLAIMED 00857202 3175 SALEM DR FAX 408 347-8183 COMPARISON AMT: SAN JOSE CA 95217 1,118,923.00
3	1,211,986.00	4	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN INC 415 453-4675 SB PREF CLAIMED 00962905 77 LARKSPUR STREET FAX 415 453-2978 BID IS OVER SBP SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	1,285,793.75	6	MC GUIRE AND HESTER 510 632-7676 SB PREF CLAIMED 00095879 9009 RAILROAD AVENUE FAX 510 562-5209 BID IS OVER SBP OAKLAND CA 94603 PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	1,656,615.30	1	THE PROFESSIONAL TREE CARE CO 510 549-3954 SB PREF CLAIMED 00676952 P O BOX 2377 FAX 510 548-0214 BID IS OVER SBP BERKELEY CA 94702 PREFERENCE LIMITS
6	1,708,557.00	2	ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE 916 388-0308 SB PREF CLAIMED 00913497 SOLUTIONS INC FAX 916 258-0971 BID IS OVER SBP 8380 ROVANA CIRCLE PREFERENCE LIMITS SACRAMENTO CA 95828

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

04-2G3614  
04-ALA-92-6  
04/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
04/11/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	BAILEY FENCE HAYWARD CA	ITEMS 19 AND 86
	BULLSEYE BORING CALIMESA CA	ITEM 72
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 1 THRU 4, 6 THRU 9
	NO FAULT ASPHALT PALO ALTO CA	ITEMS 80 THRU 82
	SELBY'S SOIL	ITEMS 10, 14, 74, 75. 77 AND 78
	WSC SUPPLY AUBURN CA	ITEMS 11, 12, 13 AND 76

04-2G3614  
04-ALA-92-6  
04/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
04/11/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEM 1
	LAM ELECTRIC CO SAN JOSE CA	ITEM 88
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	ITEM 6

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	BAILEY FENCE HAYWARD CA	FENCE WORK
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	ELECTRICAL WORK
	NO FAULT ASPHALT PALO ALTO CA	ASPHALT WORK
	SELBY'S SOIL NEWCASTLE CA	HYDROSEED WORK

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	BAILEY FENCE COMPANY HAYWARD CA	RELOCATE GATE, MISC. METALS AND CHAIN LINK FENCE
	ED SAFETY SERVICE INC LODI CA	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2G3614  
04-ALA-92-6  
04/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 4  
04/11/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	FREEDLIAN HYDROSEEDING VACAVILLE CA	EROSION CONTROL
	JET MULCH CAPITOLA CA	MULCH
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	EROSION CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APPIAN UDBE SWPPP	ITEMS 1
	BAYLEY FENCE	ITEM 86
	DVBE TRUCKING	ITEMS 22, 26, 28, 29, 79 AND 80
	FREDLUN HYDROSEEDING	ITEMS 10, 27, 75 AND 78
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC	ITEMS 87 AND 88
	TENMEES	ITEMS 11 THRU 14
	TULLIS CONSULTING CORP	ITEMS 6 THRU 9

04-2G3614  
04-ALA-92-6  
04/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 5  
04/11/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL SANTA BARBARA CA	ITEMS 10, 75, 77, AND 78
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	ITEM 87 AND 88
	NO FAULT ASPHALT PALO ALTO CA	ITEMS 79 THRU 82
	OLIVEIRA FENCE INC SANTA CLARA CA	ITEMS 19 AND 86
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FAIRFIELD CA	ITEMS 2 AND 3
	TEAM ESS ALAMEDA CA	ITEMS 11 AND 12

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
7	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	32	500.00	16,000.00
8	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	20	500.00	10,000.00
9	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
10	130540	TEMPORARY TACKED STRAW	SQYD	14,200	.70	9,940.00
11	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	200	6.00	1,200.00
12	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	60	120.00	7,200.00
13	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	10,700	3.00	32,100.00
14	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	2,100	3.00	6,300.00
15	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
16	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
17	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
18	150860	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	SQYD	180	20.00	3,600.00
19	152381	RELOCATE GATE	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
20	153247	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (CY)	CY	0.2	250.00	50.00
21	153300	CORE CONCRETE	LF	4.5	30.00	135.00
22	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	500	40.00	20,000.00
23	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	0.8	50.00	40.00
24	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	0.8	50.00	40.00
25	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
26	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQYD	1,490	20.00	29,800.00
27	200120	CULTIVATE	SQYD	14,200	1.00	14,200.00
28	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	790	50.00	39,500.00
29	202011	MULCH	CY	3,500	40.00	140,000.00
30	202036	SLOW RELEASE OR CONTROLLED RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	13,700	.10	1,370.00
31	204008	PLANT (GROUP H)	EA	146,000	1.00	146,000.00
32	204011	PLANT (GROUP K)	EA	37	200.00	7,400.00
33	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	4,170	10.00	41,700.00
34	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	57	200.00	11,400.00
35	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	330	50.00	16,500.00
36	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
38	206555	MODIFY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
39	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
40	206601	3/4" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	5	300.00	1,500.00
41	206602	1" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	9	300.00	2,700.00
42	206603	1 1/4" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
43	206604	1 1/2" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	500.00	500.00
44	206605	2" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00
45	206620	3/4" VALVE ASSEMBLY UNIT	EA	41	200.00	8,200.00
46	025280	28 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
47	025281	36 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
48	206929	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (BATTERY)	EA	1	500.00	500.00
49 (F)	208003	1" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	740	10.00	7,400.00
50 (F)	208006	2" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	125	20.00	2,500.00
51	208301	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
52	208304	WATER METER	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
53	025282	4" IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	56	10.00	560.00
54	025283	6" IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	24	10.00	240.00
55	208421	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY ENCLOSURE	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
56	208423	1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
57	208426	2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
58	208465	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-5)	EA	110	30.00	3,300.00
59	208471	SPRINKLER (TYPE B-1)	EA	280	30.00	8,400.00
60	208526	SPRINKLER (TYPE D-1)	EA	89	10.00	890.00
61	208527	SPRINKLER (TYPE D-2)	EA	4,710	8.00	37,680.00
62	208588	3" GATE VALVE	EA	12	1,000.00	12,000.00
63 (F)	208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	56,620	.50	28,310.00
64 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,755	1.00	1,755.00
65 (F)	208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	775	5.00	3,875.00
66 (F)	208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,255	5.00	6,275.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
67 (F)	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	870	10.00	8,700.00
68 (F)	208600	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	6,335	10.00	63,350.00
69	208645	3/4" QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	17	200.00	3,400.00
70	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	17	500.00	8,500.00
71	025284	1" FLOW SENSOR	EA	2	300.00	600.00
72 (F)	208808	8" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (.250" THICK)	LF	64	100.00	6,400.00
73	210110	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	CY	10	50.00	500.00
74	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	19,800	1.00	19,800.00
75	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	72,700	.05	3,635.00
76	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	10,600	3.00	31,800.00
77	210420	STRAW	SQFT	72,700	.05	3,635.00
78	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	72,700	.10	7,270.00
79	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	31	300.00	9,300.00
80	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	40	150.00	6,000.00
81	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	180	45.00	8,100.00
82	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	6,000.00	600.00
83	511110	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)	LF	5	200.00	1,000.00
84	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) (CY)	CY	0.2	100.00	20.00
85 (F)	750500	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LB	350	120.00	42,000.00
86	025285	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6, VINYL CLAD, SLATTED)	LF	880	28.00	24,640.00
87	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
88	860797	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
89	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
					TOTAL	1,135,810.00



S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,000.00	3000.00	1,200.00	1200.00	800.00	800.00	1,650.00	1650.00
2	12,000.00	12000.00	10,900.00	10900.00	10,000.00	10000.00	11,990.00	11990.00
3	15,000.00	15000.00	500.00	500.00	36,000.00	36000.00	26,280.00	26280.00
4	6,000.00	6000.00	500.00	500.00	6,000.00	6000.00	14,850.00	14850.00
5	2,000.00	2000.00	500.00	500.00	64,000.00	64000.00	5,430.00	5430.00
6	3,500.00	3500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,200.00	2200.00
7	500.00	16000.00	500.00	16000.00	500.00	16000.00	500.00	16000.00
8	550.00	11000.00	500.00	10000.00	10.00	200.00	550.00	11000.00
9	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
10	.75	10650.00	.30	4260.00	.28	3976.00	.30	4260.00
11	4.00	800.00	3.20	640.00	5.42	1084.00	6.24	1248.00
12	180.00	10800.00	225.00	13500.00	125.00	7500.00	132.00	7920.00
13	2.50	26750.00	3.00	32100.00	2.70	28890.00	2.93	31351.00
14	2.50	5250.00	2.40	5040.00	2.80	5880.00	2.98	6258.00
15	1,800.00	3600.00	1,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	1,805.00	3610.00
16	4,000.00	4000.00	250.00	250.00	4,000.00	4000.00	11,070.00	11070.00
17	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	900.00	900.00	600.00	600.00
18	15.00	2700.00	36.00	6480.00	35.00	6300.00	16.80	3024.00
19	1,500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00	1,600.00	1600.00	1,080.00	1080.00
20	500.00	100.00	1,000.00	200.00	2,200.00	440.00	550.00	110.00
21	500.00	2250.00	100.00	450.00	146.00	657.00	196.00	882.00
22	20.00	10000.00	25.00	12500.00	45.00	22500.00	76.50	38250.00
23	200.00	160.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	320.00	300.00	240.00
24	200.00	160.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	320.00	360.00	288.00
25	17,000.00	17000.00	26,000.00	26000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	21,760.00	21760.00
26	16.00	23840.00	100.00	14900.00	81.00	120690.00	78.00	116220.00
27	.40	5680.00	.50	7100.00	.53	7526.00	1.20	17040.00
28	25.00	19750.00	20.00	15800.00	34.00	26860.00	39.10	30889.00
29	27.00	94500.00	28.00	98000.00	31.00	108500.00	50.75	177625.00
30	2.90	39730.00	.70	9590.00	.66	9042.00	1.10	15070.00
31	.20	29200.00	.20	29200.00	.45	65700.00	1.70	248200.00
32	250.00	9250.00	180.00	6660.00	260.00	9620.00	336.00	12432.00
33	9.00	37530.00	8.00	33360.00	8.00	33360.00	11.50	47955.00
34	20.00	1140.00	20.00	1140.00	17.50	997.50	35.30	2012.10
35	75.00	24750.00	60.00	19800.00	115.00	37950.00	166.00	54780.00
36	120,000.00	120000.00	70,000.00	70000.00	65,000.00	65000.00	74,170.00	74170.00
37	2,000.00	2000.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,920.00	2920.00
38	2,000.00	2000.00	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,583.00	3583.00
39	65,000.00	65000.00	65,600.00	65600.00	60,000.00	60000.00	66,277.00	66277.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	300.00	1500.00	200.00	1000.00	190.00	950.00	352.00	1760.00
41	300.00	2700.00	200.00	1800.00	190.00	1710.00	309.00	2781.00
42	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00	330.00	660.00
43	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	220.00	220.00	342.00	342.00
44	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	474.00	948.00
45	320.00	13120.00	250.00	10250.00	275.00	11275.00	379.00	15539.00
46	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,447.00	2447.00
47	3,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	3,673.00	3673.00
48	400.00	400.00	250.00	250.00	600.00	600.00	548.00	548.00
49	20.00	14800.00	10.00	7400.00	8.50	6290.00	7.70	5698.00
50	35.00	4375.00	12.00	1500.00	13.00	1625.00	21.00	2625.00
51	2,000.00	4000.00	3,500.00	7000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,904.00	5808.00
52	19,710.00	19710.00	19,800.00	19800.00	19,710.00	19710.00	1,490.00	1490.00
53	20.00	1120.00	20.00	1120.00	12.00	672.00	15.50	868.00
54	25.00	600.00	20.00	480.00	27.00	648.00	23.50	564.00
55	2,500.00	7500.00	2,500.00	7500.00	2,400.00	7200.00	2,220.00	6660.00
56	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	800.00	800.00	1,130.00	1130.00
57	2,500.00	5000.00	2,250.00	4500.00	1,600.00	3200.00	1,145.00	2290.00
58	40.00	4400.00	26.00	2860.00	34.50	3795.00	43.60	4796.00
59	30.00	8400.00	24.00	6720.00	28.00	7840.00	37.00	10360.00
60	4.00	356.00	14.00	1246.00	15.00	1335.00	21.00	1869.00
61	3.50	16485.00	10.00	47100.00	10.00	47100.00	16.00	75360.00
62	550.00	6600.00	500.00	6000.00	500.00	6000.00	662.00	7944.00
63	2.75	155705.00	2.00	113240.00	2.10	118902.00	2.10	118902.00
64	3.00	5265.00	3.00	5265.00	3.75	6581.25	2.20	3861.00
65	3.00	2325.00	3.00	2325.00	4.50	3487.50	2.90	2247.50
66	3.00	3765.00	3.00	3765.00	1.90	2384.50	3.60	4518.00
67	3.50	3045.00	4.00	3480.00	3.00	2610.00	4.90	4263.00
68	6.00	38010.00	4.00	25340.00	4.00	25340.00	5.80	36743.00
69	250.00	4250.00	120.00	2040.00	170.00	2890.00	269.00	4573.00
70	300.00	5100.00	290.00	4930.00	400.00	6800.00	604.00	10268.00
71	650.00	1300.00	350.00	700.00	700.00	1400.00	770.00	1540.00
72	90.00	5760.00	91.00	5824.00	160.00	10240.00	68.30	4371.20
73	40.00	400.00	71.00	710.00	95.00	950.00	73.20	732.00
74	.70	13860.00	.50	9900.00	.50	9900.00	.50	9900.00
75	.03	2181.00	.02	1454.00	.02	1454.00	.03	2181.00
76	2.75	29150.00	3.10	32860.00	2.70	28620.00	2.20	23320.00
77	.03	2181.00	.03	2181.00	.03	2181.00	.04	2908.00
78	.10	7270.00	.08	5816.00	.08	5816.00	.09	6543.00

04-2G3614  
04-ALA-92-6  
04/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 11  
04/11/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	40.00	1240.00	80.00	2480.00	75.00	2325.00	96.50	2991.50
80	140.00	5600.00	121.00	4840.00	100.00	4000.00	91.80	3672.00
81	20.00	3600.00	36.00	6480.00	14.00	2520.00	24.00	4320.00
82	2,000.00	200.00	600.00	60.00	1,000.00	100.00	6,920.00	692.00
83	800.00	4000.00	150.00	750.00	150.00	750.00	174.00	870.00
84	400.00	80.00	500.00	100.00	4,000.00	800.00	2,665.00	533.00
85	28.00	9800.00	8.00	2800.00	10.00	3500.00	7.14	2499.00
86	11.00	9680.00	75.00	66000.00	27.00	23760.00	81.25	71500.00
87	2,000.00	2000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00
88	9,800.00	9800.00	11,000.00	11000.00	7,000.00	7000.00	12,374.00	12374.00
89	80,000.00	80000.00	105,200.00	105200.00	90,000.00	90000.00	69,059.00	69059.00
TOT		1,168,923.00		1,211,986.00		1,285,793.75		1,656,615.30

04-2G3614  
04-ALA-92-6  
04/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 12  
04/11/13

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	1,900.00	1900.00
2	16,250.00	16250.00
3	85,000.00	85000.00
4	34,500.00	34500.00
5	2,500.00	2500.00
6	2,200.00	2200.00
7	500.00	16000.00
8	400.00	8000.00
9	2,000.00	4000.00
10	.75	10650.00
11	6.50	1300.00
12	150.00	9000.00
13	2.70	28890.00
14	2.50	5250.00
15	1,800.00	3600.00
16	3,500.00	3500.00
17	2,000.00	2000.00
18	100.00	18000.00
19	1,827.00	1827.00
20	400.00	80.00
21	180.00	810.00
22	36.00	18000.00
23	250.00	200.00
24	250.00	200.00
25	27,000.00	27000.00
26	122.00	181780.00
27	1.50	21300.00
28	49.00	38710.00
29	35.00	122500.00
30	.50	6850.00
31	.35	51100.00
32	245.00	9065.00
33	13.00	54210.00
34	21.50	1225.50
35	110.00	36300.00
36	141,000.00	141000.00
37	4,325.00	4325.00
38	1,370.00	1370.00
39	76,000.00	76000.00

04-2G3614  
04-ALA-92-6  
04/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 13  
04/11/13

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
40	210.00	1050.00
41	225.00	2025.00
42	240.00	480.00
43	250.00	250.00
44	285.00	570.00
45	316.00	12956.00
46	1,600.00	1600.00
47	2,000.00	2000.00
48	635.00	635.00
49	22.25	16465.00
50	32.00	4000.00
51	2,540.00	5080.00
52	24,000.00	24000.00
53	125.00	7000.00
54	110.00	2640.00
55	1,931.00	5793.00
56	666.00	666.00
57	1,146.00	2292.00
58	53.00	5830.00
59	31.00	8680.00
60	9.00	801.00
61	10.00	47100.00
62	715.00	8580.00
63	1.50	84930.00
64	2.00	3510.00
65	2.20	1705.00
66	2.40	3012.00
67	3.50	3045.00
68	4.50	28507.50
69	158.00	2686.00
70	570.00	9690.00
71	612.00	1224.00
72	310.00	19840.00
73	50.00	500.00
74	.65	12870.00
75	.02	1454.00
76	3.30	34980.00
77	.04	2908.00
78	.10	7270.00

04-2G3614  
04-ALA-92-6  
04/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 14  
04/11/13

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
79	350.00	10850.00
80	160.00	6400.00
81	45.00	8100.00
82	7,420.00	742.00
83	50.00	250.00
84	800.00	160.00
85	5.00	1750.00
86	91.35	80388.00
87	650.00	650.00
88	14,250.00	14250.00
89	160,000.00	160000.00
TOT		1,708,557.00